



### **FULL FAT TOASTED SOY FLAKES - ORGANIC**

**Description:** Obtained from selected pre-cleaned, toasted, and dehulled organic soybeans which are flaked. It is a natural product which does not contain additives or preservatives. Manufactured from healthy, dehulled soybeans, anti nutritious soybean factors are deactivated. Hydrothermal treatment of soybeans, without usage of any chemical reagents, provides soy flakes rich in high quality proteins and essential amino acids, soybean oil, lecithin, protective nutritious ingredients, minerals and vitamins.

**Origin:** Europe.

**Bio-code:** NL-BIO-01

**HS-code:** 120100

**Ingredients:** 100% soy

**Storage and transport conditions:** Cool and dry storage promotes shelf life in closed packaging. Keep from strong odours.

**Allergen Information:** Contains soy. Possible cross-contamination; see allergen overview.

**Shelf life:** 6 months from manufacturing date in original packaging.

**Compliance with EU regulations:** Exempt from Regulation on the traceability and labeling of genetically modified organisms (Regulation EC 1830/2003) and genetically modified food and feed (Regulation EC 1829/2003).

**BSE/TSE statement:** Product does not contain any ingredients from animal origin.

**Packaging:** 25Kg paper bags

#### **ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS:**

Appearance	Light-/dark-brown, varying in size, uneven
Colour	Golden-Brown
Smell	Typical Soy
Taste	Typical Soy

#### **PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS\*:**

Moisture	Max. 12%
Apparent density (bulk weight)	370 – 410 g/l
Gluten	Max. 20ppm
Protein	Approx. 41%
Fat	Approx. 21%
Dietary fibre	Approx. 19%

\*values are subject to variation. Average values based on experience and literature. See Fachmann & Kraut.

Product Description



**MICROBIOLOGICAL CONTROL:**

TPC	Max. 50.000
Coliforms	Max. 100 cfu/g
E-coli	Negative /1g
Yeast and Moulds	< 500 cfu/g each
Salmonella	Negative /25g



<b>Allergen overview</b>	Present in the product as an ingredient	May contain traces due to cross-contamination
beef and beef-based products	No	No
pork and pork-based products	No	No
chicken and chicken-based products	No	No
egg and egg-based products	No	No
fish and fish-based products	No	No
shellfish and crustaceans	No	No
molluscs and mollusc-based products	No	No
milk and milk-based products	No	No
other animal-based products	No	No
cereals containing gluten (for example wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, khorasan etc.)	Yes	Yes
rice / -products	Yes	Yes
maize and maize-based products	Yes	Yes
pulses	Yes	Yes
soybeans and soy-based products	Yes	Yes
lupins and lupin-based products	No	No
rapeseed and rapeseed-based products	No	No
sesame and sesame-based products	No	No
poppy seed	No	No
cotton seeds	No	No
sunflower kernels	No	No
drupes (for example apricots, plums, cherries etc.)	No	No
citrus fruits and products	No	No

Product Description



paprika and paprika-based products	No	No
nuts and nut-based products (for example hazelnuts, walnuts, pistachios,...)	No	No
peanut and peanut-based products	No	No
vegetables	No	No
umbelliferae (anise, fennel, coriander, celery)	No	No
celery and celery-based products	No	No
mustard and mustard-based products	No	No
garlic	No	No
cocoa	No	No
caffeine	No	No
vanillin	No	No
cinnamon	No	No
other spices and spice-extracts	No	No
locust bean gum (E410)	No	No
guar meal (E412)	No	No
added citric acid (E330)	No	No
sorbic acid (E200)	No	No
benzoic acid and derivatives (E210 bis E219)	No	No
peruvian balsam	No	No
added glutamates (E620 bis 625)	No	No
azo dye (for example E102 tartrazine, E110, E 122-124,..)	No	No
formaldehyde	no	No
phenylalanine	Yes	Yes
yeast and yeast-based products	No	No

Product Description



honey	No	No
added sugar	No	No
artificial sweetener	No	No
added salt	No	No
sulphur dioxide and sulfites in a concentration of at least 10mg/kg, (E220 to E228)	No	No